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CHAPTER 8—H. F. No. 98

An act relating to clerk hire in the office of county treasurer
in certain counties, and amending'Laws 1939, Chapter 2b.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Law amended.—Laws 1939, Chapter 24, is here-
by amended to read as follows:

"Section 1. Salary of County Treasurer in certain counties.
—In all counties of this state now or hereafter containing
not less than 350, nor more than 400, square miles, and
having a population of not less than 13,500, nor more than
16,000, inhabitants, and having an assessed valuation, exclusive
of money and credits, of not less than $5,000,000, nor more than
$10,000,000, and having an area of not less than 225,000 acres,
nor more than 230,000, acres, there shall be allowed annually the
sum of $1,200 for clerk hire in the office of the county treasurer."

Approved February 13/1941.

CHAPTER 9—H. F. No. 116

An act relating to tax levies for general revenue funds in
certain counties.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. Tax levy for general revenue in certain counties.
—In each county in this state having a population of not less
than 22,000, or more than 30,000 according to the 1930 federal
census, containing 36 full or fractional, congressional or 30
organized townships only and having a total area of not less
than 665,000 acres nor more than 670,000 acres, the board of
county commissioners may levy taxes annually for general reve-
nue purposes at such rate and in the amount in excess of existing
limits as will produce sufficient revenue to defray the county
expenses payable out of the revenue fund; providing the annual
tax levy shall not exceed $75,000.

Approved February 13, 1941.


